SENS ANNOUNCEMENT

(the "Notice" or "Announcement")

ISSUER



PUMA ENERGY ZAMBIA PLC ("PUMA") [Incorporated in the Republic of Zambia]

Company registration number: 2575 Share Code: PUMA

ISIN: ZM000000185

Authorized by: ESJL Corporate Advisory Limited - Company Secretary

SPONSOR



Stockbrokers Zambia Limited

[Founder Member of the Lusaka Securities Exchange]
[Regulated and licensed by the Securities and Exchange Commission of Zambia]

Contact Number: +260-211-232456 Website: www.sbz.com.zm

APPROVAL

The captioned Notice or Announcement has been approved by:

- i. the Lusaka Securities Exchange
- ii. the Securities and Exchange Commission
- iii. Puma Energy Zambia Plc

RISK WARNING

The Notice or Announcement contained herein contains information that may be of a price sensitive nature.

Investors are advised to seek the advice of their investment advisor, stockbroker, or any professional duly licensed by the Securities and Exchange Commission of Zambia to provide securities advice.

ISSUED: 10 March 2025



PUMA ENERGY ZAMBIA PLC

[Incorporated in the Republic of Zambia]

Company registration number: 2575 Share Code: PUMA ISIN: ZM0000000185 ("PUMA" or "the Company")

TRADING STATEMENT

In accordance with the Lusaka Securities Exchange ("LuSE") Listings Requirements, the Board of Directors of Puma Energy Zambia Plc ("the Board") wishes to advise the shareholders that for the year ended 31 December 2024 the basic earnings per share is expected to be 130% lower than that of the corresponding period last year for the Company.

This reduction is primarily attributed to the loss incurred during the reporting period, which was influenced by diminished margins, required provisions for customer delinquencies, impact from currency devaluation leading to currency exchange loss, and elevated finance costs.

The Company is scheduled to disclose its results for the year ended on 31 December 2024. This information will be communicated via SENS and will also be published in the local press on or around March 11, 2025. Accordingly, shareholders are advised to exercise caution when trading in the Company's securities until the official announcement of the results.

By Order of the Board

ESJL Corporate Advisory Limited Company Secretary

Issued in Lusaka, Zambia on 10 March 2025

Lusaka Securities Exchange Sponsoring Broker STOCKBROKERS ZAMBIA LIMITED

T | +260-211-232456

E | advisory@sbz.com.zm

W | www.sbz.com.zm

Stockbrokers Zambia Limited (SBZ) is a founder member of the Lusaka Securities Exchange and is regulated by the Securities and Exchange Commission of Zambia

First Issued on 10 March 2025